
Club Region Manager Phone number email
Adare Manor Munster / South Leinster Bernie O'Dea 087 8610017 bernod@gmail.com
Ashbourne North Leinster Paula Leonard 087 6691010 Paula.leonard30@gmail.com
Athy Munster / South Leinster Mary Kelly 086 1506307  MaryKellyKilcullen@gmail.com
Ballinamore Connaght / Ulster Evelyn Cafferty 087 2354063 ecaff72@gmail.com
Ballinascorney Mid Leinster Doreen Martin 087 6861541 doreenmarymartin@gmail.com
Ballybofey & Stranorlar Connaght / Ulster Christine Johnston 086 1241066 cti.nologic@gmail.com
Ballykisteen Munster / South Leinster Olive Quinlan / Catherine English 086 8335192 / 087 0562361 olivemarion@outlook.ie
Ballyneety Munster / South Leinster Mary Lipper 086 3208976 mary.lipper@outlook.com
Black Bush North Leinster Lorna Beattie / Helen O'Muiri 086 8231605 / 087 9823282 lornabeattiecns@gmail.com
Blessington Lakes Munster / South Leinster Helen Farrell / Bridie Mullally 087 2759100 Helenffarrell56@gmail.com
Carrick-on-Shannon Connaght / Ulster Phil Emmett 085 7540761
Carton House Mid Leinster Alice McCanna 086 8204806 alice@ecila.ie
Castlecomer Munster / South Leinster Anne Breen 087 9587262 Abreen14@gmail.com
Castlewarden Mid Leinster Dorothy Kiniron / Breda Sheedy 086 8223696 / 086 3641128 dkinirons@hotmail.com
Cavan Connaght / Ulster Yvonne Heffernan 087 2905345 Jacksonyvonne247@gmail.com
Cill Dara Mid Leinster Esther Loakman 086 63476657 eloakman55@gmail.com
Clane Mid Leinster Kate Bruce 086 8065314 kateabruce@gmail.com
Clontarf North Leinster Mary Guinan 087 9277057 mary.guinan@gmail.com
Cloughaneely Connaght / Ulster Roisin McGee 087 9180008 cloughaneelygolfladies@gmail.com
Co Armagh Connaght / Ulster Joy Steenson / Lena Duffy 079 21364424 / 077 52407708 joysteenson@hotmail.com
Co.Louth North Leinster Maeve Smith / Irene Woods 086 8239633 / 087 2596992 maeve@smithsofdrogheda.com
Co.Meath North Leinster Eileen Kavanagh / Bernadette Walsh 087 2213302 / 087 6481961 Eileenktrim@gmail.com / berniew57@gmail.com
Cobh Munster / South Leinster Carol Forrest 086 1504437
Concrawood Connaght / Ulster Ann Lambe / Tracy Liddy 087 6910465 / 087 6594620 tracyloc@yahoo.ie
Corrstown North Leinster Anne Dermody 087 2593884 Annedermody1@gmail.com
Deer Park North Leinster Laura Johnson 087 2783599 laurajohnsonxxx@hotmail.com
Donabate North Leinster Caroline Murray / Miriam O'Sullivan 085 7350359 / 086 8048847 Carolinemurray1804@gmail.com
Dun Laoghaire Mid Leinster Ann Marie Quinn 086 1712931 amkquinn23@gmail.com
East Cork Munster / South Leinster Barbara McKeown 086 1733180 mckeownbarbara8@gmail.com
Edenderry North Leinster Deirdre Moloney 086 2234887 deirdremarymoloney@gmail.com
Edmondstown Mid Leinster Lourde Peacock 087 2875135 lourdepeacock@gmail.com
Enniscorthy Munster / South Leinster Helen D'Eathe 087 2241726 helendeathe@gmail.com
Forrest Little North Leinster Maeve Brew 087 9195775 maevebrew14@gmail.com
Galway Bay Connaght / Ulster Eileen Finn-Graham 087 4188697 finngraham1@gmail.com
Gold Coast Munster / South Leinster Breda Veale 086 1655740 goldcoastladysecretary@gmail.com
Headfort North Leinster Mary McAree / Siobhan McKeever 087 9471742 menicanri@gmail.com
Hermitage Mid Leinster Katrina O'Shea 085 2560134 katrinaoshea2@gmail.com



Kilcock North Leinster Annette Magee 087 2561055 Ann.burns99@gmail.com
Killymoon Connaght / Ulster Sandra McKenna 079 12298015 sandra.mckenna@btopenworld.com
Laytown / Bettystown North Leinster Veronica Brannigan 087 9122664 veroreillybran@gmail.com
Leopardstown Mid Leinster Mary Aherne 087 6701407 marytahearne@gmail.com
Lisheen Springs Mid Leinster Anne King 087 4174901 annejaneking@gmail.com
Lucan Mid Leinster Mairead Flanagan 087 6594127 maireadaflanagan@gmail.com
Luttrellstown Mid Leinster Patricia Fahy 086 8357008 psfahy@gmail.com
Maine Valley Munster / South Leinster Marie Gleeson 086 1945428 gleesonmb@gmail.com
Millicent Mid Leinster Sarah Taaffe 086 8380916 staaffe275@gmail.com
Mount Juliet Munster / South Leinster Karan  Murphy 086 8112917 Karanmur@hotmail.com
Mountrath Munster / South Leinster Violet Callaghan / Catherine Scully 086 3396078 / 087 2403629 violetcallaghan@gmail.com
Mullingar North Leinster Alison O'Neill / Brenda Butterly 086 8651828 / 087 2804507 alisononeill1@hotmail.com
Naas Mid Leinster Eleine O'Houlihan / Grainne O'Halloran 085 7339912 / 086 8070807 eleineoh@hotmail.com / graoh26@gmail.com
New Ross Munster / South Leinster Bernadette Murphy / Patricia Conway 087 7932753 / 087 6481918 berniemurphy50@gmail.com / triciaconway2@gmail.com
Oughterard Connaght / Ulster Naoimh O'Dwyer 087 6359547 naoimhgearty@gmail.com
Powerscourt Mid Leinster Alison Burton 087 4189662 alisonb_410@hotmail.com
Rathcore North Leinster Sharon Conway 087 9259559 ladiesgolfrathcore@gmail.com
Rathsallagh Munster / South Leinster Sharon Daynes 087 8306018 sharonpdaynes@gmail.com
Roganstown North Leinster Anne Dalton 086 8588595
Royal Curragh Mid Leinster Colette O'Riordan / Siobhan Bergin 086 8442768 / 087 6964399 Maurakenneally44@gmail.com
Royal Tara North Leinster Anne Randles 087 7867342 anrandles@gmail.com
Skerries North Leinster Nuala McGrath / Sheila McGloughlin 086 0239169 / 087 9890807 Nualamcg1@outlook.ie
Slade Valley Mid Leinster Mary Mulroy 085 7374130 marymulroy@gmail.com
St Annes North Leinster Patricia McGrath 087 2324939 ladycaptain@stanneslinksgolf.com
Stackstown Mid Leinster Nicola Hall 087 6887732 nhbh11@gmail.com
The K Club Mid Leinster Finola Murphy 087 2818601 murphyfinola2@gmail.com
Thurles Munster / South Leinster Fionnuala Corcoran 087 2158576 fcorcoran37@gmail.com
Tulfarris Munster / South Leinster Mary Corrigan /Ann Corrigan 086 8038274 / 085 1097035 corriganmary5@gmail.com
Tullamore North Leinster Eileen Kinsella 086 3043820 eileenkinsella14@gmail.com
Waterford Munster / South Leinster Anne McKay 087 9969425 annemckay54@yahoo.com
Waterford Castle Munster / South Leinster Deirdre Ryan 087 2679944 ryandc07@hotmail.com
Westmanstown Mid Leinster Jay Gavin 086 0303782 jogavin60@gmail.com
Williamstown Munster / South Leinster Mary McGrath / Deirdre Battye 086 0830078 / 086 1715896 mary2alder@live.com


